507618572 11/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7665465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN LEWIS NOOK	07/07/2014
WILLIAM KNIGHT NOOK	07/07/2014
JAMES RICHARD STANFIELD	07/08/2014
DEREK MICHAEL UNDERHILL	07/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE NOCO COMPANY
Street Address:	30339 DIAMOND PARKWAY
Internal Address:	#102
City:	GLENWILLOW
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16450422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erosenfelder@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14710-142-999 (55-US-05)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. SAUER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Sauer/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assign1_R#page1.tif source=Assign1_R#page2.tif



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, We, Jonathan Lewis Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Gates Mills, Ohio, William Knight Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Shaker Heights, Ohio, James Richard Stanfield, a citizen of the United States residing at Peoria, Arizona, and Derek Michael Underhill, a citizen of the United States residing at Chandler, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The NOCO Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 30339 Diamond Parkway, #102, Glenwillow, Ohio 44139, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in interest, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries in which patent protection may be pursued, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed in the United States on July 3, 2014 as Serial No. PCT/US2014/045434 and is entitled:

PORTABLE VEHICLE BATTERY JUMP START APPARATUS WITH SAFETY PROTECTION

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be granted in the United States on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name:

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and

1

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions in Assignee, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Tank De la Company de la Compa	7/7/2014
Jonathan Lewis Nook	Date
William Kraight Nook	7/17/30/4/ Date
James Richard Stanfield	Date
Derek Michael Underhill	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, We, Jonathan Lewis Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Gates Mills, Ohio, William Knight Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Shaker Heights, Ohio, James Richard Stanfield, a citizen of the United States residing at Peoria, Arizona, and Derek Michael Underhill, a citizen of the United States residing at Chandler, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The NOCO Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 30339 Diamond Parkway, #102, Glenwillow, Ohio 44139, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in interest, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries in which patent protection may be pursued, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed in the United States on July 3, 2014 as Serial No. PCT/US2014/045434 and is entitled:

PORTABLE VEHICLE BATTERY JUMP START APPARATUS WITH SAFETY PROTECTION

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be granted in the United States on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions in Assignee, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jonathan Lewis Nook	Date
William Knight Nook	Date
James Richard Stanffeld	7/8/14 Date
Derek Michael Underhill	Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, We, Jonathan Lewis Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Gates Mills, Ohio, William Knight Nook, a citizen of the United States residing at Shaker Heights, Ohio, James Richard Stanfield, a citizen of the United States residing at Peoria, Arizona, and Derek Michael Underhill, a citizen of the United States residing at Chandler, Arizona, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to The NOCO Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 30339 Diamond Parkway, #102, Glenwillow, Ohio 44139, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives in interest, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all foreign countries in which patent protection may be pursued, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed in the United States on July 3, 2014 as Serial No. PCT/US2014/045434 and is entitled:

PORTABLE VEHICLE BATTERY JUMP START APPARATUS WITH SAFETY PROTECTION

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be granted in the United States on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions in Assignee, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jonathan Lewis Nook	Date
William Knight Nook	Date
Tanas Dishard Observing	Date
James Richard Stanfield	Date
	7/7/14
Derek Michael Underhill	Date